Features
■ Superior circuit protection
■ Overcurrent and overvoltage protection
■ Blocks surges up to rated limits
■ High speed performance
■ Small SMT package
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Agency recognition:

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
     TBU-CX Series - TBU® High Speed Protectors
How to Order
TBU - CX  085 - VTC - WH
TBU® Product
Series
 CX = Bi-Series
Impulse Voltage Rating
 025 = 250 V
 040 = 400 V
 050 = 500 V
 065 = 650 V
 085 = 850 V
Trigger Current
 VTC = Variable Trigger Current
Hold to Trip Ratio Suffi x
 W = Hold to Trip Ratio
Package Suffi x
 H = DFN Package
Typical Part Marking
“TBU” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S., Taiwan and European Community.
REV. 12/10
Packaging Specifi cations
B
A
D
C
N F
G (MEASURED AT HUB)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
K0
B0
P2
D1
CENTER
LINES OF
CAVITY
EMBOSSMENT
t D
P0
TOP
COVER
TAPE
E
W
P
A0
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
A B C D G N
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Ref. Ref.
326
(12.835)
330
(13.002)
1.5
(.059)
2.5
(.098)
12.8
(.504)
13.5
(.531)
20.2
(.795) -  16.5
(.650)
102
(4.016)
A0 B0 D D1 E F
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. max.
4.3